
R-045-2018 
Original R-481-2011 
Contract# 241-2011

aAI'� 1,-e.,.
Housing Opportunities for Persons With AIDS ...+-v i"<_,( 

Amendment to Extend Period of Performance under Performance Renewal �rant Agreement 

This Amendment is to the-Grant Agreement dated January J, 20 J 5, Grant Number KYH 140011 (Grant), 
between the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and Lexington-Fayette 
Urban County Government (Grantee). 

Whereas the peric,d of performance under the Grant Agreement, stated as the "tenn of this Agreement" 
in the Grant Agreement. expires on December 31, 2017; and 

Whereas Grantee requests to extend the period of performance under the Grant Agreement until 
January 31, 2018; and

Whereas HUD has detennined that th�re is good cause to extend the period of performance under the 
Grant Agreement; 

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed as follows: 

1. The period of performance under the Grant Agreement, stated as "term of this Agreement" in the
Grant Agreement, is hereby extended until January 31, 2018; and

2. This Amendment to the Grant Agreement, when signed by both parties where indicated, constitutes
the entire agreement of the parties as to amendment of the Grant Agreement. The remaining terms
of the Grant Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as authorized officials on behalf of HUD and the Grantee, have 
executed this Amendment to the Grant Agreement, which shall be effective when executed by both parties: 

On behalf of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development: 

Name: Ro!!er A. Leon!lt:<! ______ _ 

Date: Title: Director. Office of Communit\ Plannin�'. and 
Development 

:::
h

•:::
gron

-Fay�
UrbM 

Cou•::::��� � 
Date: 

02/02/2018 Title: MAYOR 




